 129 Features
 130 How to Order
 131 Engineering Data
 132 20mm  Bore
 134 25mm  Bore
L 15 SERIES 4
Hydraulic Cylinders
129  136 32mm  Bore

50 19,63 cm2 (3.04 in2) 16,49 cm2 (2.56 in2)
How � Or�r
How to Order
MODEL
BORE
STROKE
TYPE
MOUNTING
OPTIONS
L15 - 1500 PSI Hydraulic Cylinder
20 - 20mm (.79")
25 - 25mm (.98")
25 - 25mm (.98")
40 - 40mm (1.58")
50 - 50mm (1.97")
65 - 65mm (2.56")
75 - 75mm (2.95")
32 - 32mm (1.26")
40 - 40mm (1.58")
15 - 15mm (.59")
BLANK (No Code) - Double Acting, Single Rod
D - Double Acting, Double Rod
MF - Threads on Front Face (Rod End)
MR - Threads on Rear Face (Opposite Rod)
MB - Threads on Both Faces
MS - Threads on Side of Cylinder Body
RS - Male Stud for Rod End (Length - 2 x Thread Diameter)
RF - 5mm (.197") Rod Extension
RT - 10mm (.394") Rod Extension
RV - 25mm (.984") Rod Extension
EM - InchThreads (Mounting and Ports)
         (See product pages for sizes)
Example:
Part Number: L15-32X25MS-EMRVRS
x
MODEL BORE STROKE
TYPE
MOUNTING OPTIONS
L15 32 25 MS EM RV RS
MAGNETIC
50 - 50mm (1.97")
MAGNETIC
BLANK (No Code) - Standard No Magnet
M - Magnetic Piston and Sensor Mounting
How to Order
131
Eng��r�g D�a
Cylinder Output Force Formula
Piston Area x Pressure = Output Force
Piston Area (in2) x Pressure (PSI) = lbf (Pounds Force)
Piston Area (cm2) x Pressure (kg/cm2) = kgf (Kilograms Force)
Piston Area (cm2) x Pressure (kg/cm2) x 9.8 = Newtons
Piston Area (cm2) x Pressure (Bar) x 10 = Newtons
Piston Area (cm2) x Pressure (Bar) x 10 = Newtons
Piston Area (cm2) x Pressure (Bar) x 1.02 = kgf (Kilograms Force)
Piston Area Chart
Bore Push  Pull
(Rod Extend) (Rod Retract)
20 3,14 cm2 (.48 in2) 2,64 cm2 (.40 in2)
25 4,91 cm2 (.76 in2) 4,12 cm2 (.64 in2)
32 8,04 cm2 (1.25 in2) 6,91 cm2 (1.07 in2)
40 12,56 cm2 (1.95 in2) 10,55 cm2 (1.64 in2)
Operating Media: Mineral oil, water polyglycal
solutions, water-in-oil
emulsions
Maximum Operating Pressure: 103 Bar (1500 PSI)
         50mm Bore Magnetic Piston—69 Bar (1,000 PSI)
Operating Temperature: -10˚C to 70˚C (0˚F to 158˚F)
Packing: Buna N
Lubrication: PTFE impregnated grease
Stroke Tolerance: +0,75mm/-0mm
(+0.03"/-0")
50 19,63 cm2 (3.04 in2) 16,49 cm2 (2.56 in2)